
 

   

BID EVALUATION REPORT 
  

TENDER NUMBER: PSO/MOGAS 92-97 /IMPORTS/182/2021(03) 

TENDER PUBLICATION DATE: 27/12/2020 

PPRA TENDER REFERENCE NO. TS439594E 

TENDER TITLE & SCOPE OF WORK: For Supply of MOGAS 92-97 RON 

BIDDING PROCEDURE: Single Stage -  Two Envelope System 

NO. OF BIDDERS 10 

TENDER OPENING DATE 

(TECHNICAL): 
04/02/2021 

TENDER OPENING DATE 

(COMMERCIAL): 
04/02/2021 

DETAILS OF BID EVALUATION: 

 

S.NO PRINCIPAL 
Basis for Bid 

Acceptance / Rejection 

11th -16th MARCH 2021 

92 RON  97 RON  
Weighted 
Premium 

  
 C&F Premium - US$/BBL 

1 Totsa Total 

Conforms to  bid 
evaluation criteria 

3.270 1.990 3.175 

2 OQ Trading  3.780 3.780 3.780 

3 Vitol  3.488 3.488 3.488 

4 Max Energy 2.701 2.715 2.702 

5 Gunvor 3.399 2.999 3.369 

6 ENOC 4.250 4.250 4.250 

7 1Energin 2.950 2.890 2.946 

8 BB Energy 3.269 3.759 3.305 

9 Petrochina 3.980 3.980 3.980 

10 BE Energy 3.329 3.771 3.362 

 

The lowest bid is as follows: 
 

S.NO PRINCIPAL Period 

C&F Premiums in USD/BBL 

MOGAS 92 
RON 

MOGAS 97 
RON 

Weighted 
Premium 

1 Max Energy 
11th -16th MARCH 

2021 
2.701 2.715 2.702 

 

Procurement and Services Department 


